PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Complete Owner Address previously recorded on Reel 12634 Frame 0744. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Lockheed Martin Corporation P.O. Box 49041 San Jose, CA 95161-90.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Na	me	Execution Date
C. Sterling Van Meter		02/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive
Internal Address:	MS 236
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6636127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)897-6606 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Patrick.M.Hogan@Imco.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Hogan Address Line 1: 6801 Rockledge Drive

Address Line 2: MS 236

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Hogan

Total Attachments: 2 source=6636127#page1.tif source=6636127#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0408**

500014645

6636127



FORM PTO-1595 (1-31-92	-
1 14 man 1 14 man 14 ma	en until 15th (Mill
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): C. Sterling Van Meter 2/29/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes K No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: P. O. Box 49041
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose State CA Zip 95161-90
Execution Date: 2/14/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 3/04/2002 HDEMESS1 00000060 10082628 1 FC:581 40.00 GP Addisonal numbers attached concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 10082628 Tyes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Keith D. Nelson	
Internal Address: P. O. Box 49041	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 3200 Zanker Road, B/220, M/S A08	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: San Jose State CA Zip 95161-9041	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Kenneth W. Float	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 23, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0744

PATENT

REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0409

Page 2	ASSIGNMENT	PATENT UT-1001
015		
STATE OF alitorn	(a)	
COUNTY OF SATTA	Jara ss.:	0.44
BEFORE me this 14th da	y of february n Moter who is personally	y known or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the forego	oing instrument of assignment to be h 25
free act and deed DONNA	M. OWENS	near
Comm.	# 1285684 () BLIC-CALIFORNIA Clare County tires Dec. 27, 2004 7	Notary Public
)		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF		
BEFORE me this da	y of	, 19, personally appeared y known or proved to me on the oing instrument of assignment to be h
basis of satisfactory evidence to be	who is personalithe person who acknowledged the foregreen	oing instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed		
	Mary Control of the C	Notary Public
		·
	1	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF		
BEFORE me thisd	ay of who is personal	, 19, personally appeared
basis of satisfactory evidence to be	who is personal the person who acknowledged the foreg	going instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed		
		Notary Public
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) ss.:	
		, 19, personally appeared
basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the fore	going instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed		
••		Notary Public

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/23/2002 REEL: 012634 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 12/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0410